
General $1,157,380

Capital Outlay $931,863

Pension $115,657

Special Education $640,453

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.638

Owner Occupied $3.665

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.585

Special Education $0.481

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.787

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$360,562

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$360,562Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $420,352,118

Owner Occupied $29,053,292

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $60,390,062

Total $509,795,472

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

13.7

43.8%

21.3

$44,399Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 144.259

9-12 57.471

150.325

62.762

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 212.157 223.672

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 229

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 118

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 45.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

17

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 376

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 219

Educational Funds $13,122

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 27.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 219.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
38

2017-2018 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 10.426 10.586

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD  57353

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,150

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,436,441

PK Instruction $29,156

Adult Instruction $0

$222,624

$8,434

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $117,999

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,538,300 $276,902

Local $1,375,953

County $18,593

State $397,355

Federal $146,352

Total $1,938,253

$460,650

$0

$0

$0

$471,492

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$460,650 $471,492 $218

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,404

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$218

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$174,498

$199,820

$249,797

$4,883

$0

$0

$0

$1,375

$0

$0

$12,344

$28,967

$43,596

$0

$0

$2,248

$275

$900

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$64

$0

$0

$8,850

$162,124 $1,239

$62,383

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$91,065 $0 $0 $0

$0 $44,763 $0 $0

$234,641 $12,292 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,104,218

$20,325

$0

$110,594

$135,325

$52,550

$0

$59,185

$0

$0

$3,000

$0

$0

$55,362

$455,829

$8,976

$0

$43,312

$36,644

$30,627

$0

$32,252

$0

$4,005

$230

$0

$0

$6,006

$21,832

$8,090

$0

$53,549

$18,743

$6,178

$0

$121,647

$247,109

$114,707

$0

$0

$0

$41,199

$73,928

$199

$0

$8,320

$3,591

$454

$0

$21,557

$21

$8,594

$174

$0

$0

$10,586

$57,635

$0

$0

$2,594

$0

$0

$44,763

$12,292

$0

$1,375

$0

$0

$0

$28,967

$8,006

$0

$0

$0

$6,417

$1,256

$0

$0

$2,667

$705

$0

$0

$12,344

$4,910

$1,540,559 $617,881 $36,305$147,626$633,054 $127,424

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Iroquois School District 02-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$117,638 $120,880


