

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD 57353 Home County: Beadle Area in Square Miles: 376

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	229
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	219
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	219.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	118
Home School ADM	27.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	38
% Special Needs Students*	16.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	45.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.8
Number of Graduates	17
*Child Count data not displayed when student cou	ınt <10.

_	
Average Teacher Salary	\$44,399
Avg Years of Experience	13.7
% with Advanced Degrees	43.8%

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

State Aid Teacher Compensation

21.3

0.0

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,150

Cinia Count	uata not	uispiayeu	when st	udent cot	mt > 10.

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data					
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip			
РК	10.426	10.586			
KG-8	144.259	150.325			
9-12	57.471	62.762			
Total	212.157	223.672			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,122

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$360,562
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$360,562
* Represents approved amount paid	to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$420,352,118
Owner Occupied	\$29,053,292
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$60,390,062
Total	\$509,795,472

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,157,380
Capital Outlay	\$931,863
Special Education	\$640,453
Pension	\$115,657
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.638
Owner Occupied	\$3.665
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.585
Special Education	\$0.481
Capital Outlay	\$0.787
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
*District has opted ou	ıt of
General Fund levy	y

Iroquois School District 02-3

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension				Revenue	Expenditures		
Local	\$1,375,953	\$460,650	\$471,492	\$218	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$18,593	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$397,355	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$146,352	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$117,638	\$120,880
Total	\$1,938,253	\$460,650	\$471,492	\$218	Other Enterprise	\$8,850	\$3,404

-				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,436,441	\$62,383	\$222,624	\$0
PK Instruction	\$29,156	\$0	\$8,434	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$174,498	\$0	\$43,596	\$275
Administration Services	\$199,820	\$0	\$0	\$900
Fiscal Services	\$91,065	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$44,763	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$234,641	\$12,292	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$249,797	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,883	\$1,375	\$2,248	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$12,344	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$117,999	\$28,967	\$0	\$64
Total Expenditures	\$2,538,300	\$162,124	\$276,902	\$1,239

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,104,218	\$455,829	\$21,832	\$73,928	\$57,635	\$8,006
PK Instruction	\$20,325	\$8,976	\$8,090	\$199	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$110,594	\$43,312	\$53,549	\$8,320	\$2,594	\$0
Administration Services	\$135,325	\$36,644	\$18,743	\$3,591	\$0	\$6,417
Fiscal Services	\$52,550	\$30,627	\$6,178	\$454	\$0	\$1,256
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$44,763	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$59,185	\$32,252	\$121,647	\$21,557	\$12,292	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$247,109	\$21	\$0	\$2,667
Other Support Services	\$0	\$4,005	\$114,707	\$8,594	\$1,375	\$705
Community Services	\$3,000	\$230	\$0	\$174	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,344
Co-Curricular	\$55,362	\$6,006	\$41,199	\$10,586	\$28,967	\$4,910
Total Expenditures	\$1,540,559	\$617,881	\$633,054	\$127,424	\$147,626	\$36,305

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.